
THE KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS  LTD., 
STATION ROAD, TILHAR (SHAHJAHANPUR) - 242307 

 

Telephone:  (05841) 243573                                      Email: cosugartilhar@gmail.com 

 Website: www.upsugarfed.org 

 

COMPETITIVE e-AUCTION FOR 

SALE OF BROWN SUGAR PRODUCED IN 

SEASON 2022-23 

 

e-Auction REFERENCE   : KSCM-TILHAR/325/09.06.2023  

 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR   : 19.06.2023 AT 06:30 P.M. 

SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR   

E-AUCTION 

 

DATE AND TIME OF OPENING  : 20.06.2023 FROM 10:00 A.M TO  

OF ON LINE e-AUCTION                                 5:00 PM 

 

PLACE OF OPENING OF e-Bids                  :     THE KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD., 

NEAR  RAILWAY STATION (N.R.) TILHAR 

DISTT- SHAHJAHANPUR. (U.P.) 

PIN CODE-242307 

  

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION    :       General Manager 

         The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd, 

         Tilhar, Distt. Shahjahanpur 

 

e-Auction EMD       : Rs. 25.00 (Rupees Twenty Five) Per Quintals  

For Total Quantity  :-  Rs. 67500/- (Rs. Sixty Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Rupees Only) 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This Document Contains -- 14 Pages  

 
It will be the responsibility of the e-Participants to check website 
https://eauction.gov.in for any amendment through corrigendum in the e-Auction 
document. In case of any amendment, e-Participants will have to incorporate the 

amendments in their e-Auction accordingly. 

Document Processing /Cost + 18% GST :  Rs 590.00 

mailto:cosugartilhar@gmail.co
http://www.upsugarfed.org/


THE KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD., TILHAR (SHAHJAHNPUR) 
Telephone:  (05841) 243573                                                          Email: cosugartilhar@gmail.com 

  

  e-Auction Notice 
 

Ref No.  KSCM-TILHAR/325                                                                        Date: 09.06.2023 

 

    Online E-Auctions are invited from manufacturers/authorized distributors for sale of Brown 

Sugar, dealers (As per details give in e-auction documents) for supply of following items, to The 

Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd, Tilhar Distt. Shahjahnpur. The e-auction documents with 

detailed specifications, make, terms and conditions etc. can be downloaded from web site 

http://e-auction.gov.in as per mentioned below U.P. E-Auction can be uploaded up to 05:00 P.M on 

12.06.2023. 

S.NO. Particulars Start Date and Time  End Date and Time 

1. Document upload time 12.06.2023 05:00 PM 19.06.2023 06:30 PM 

2. Technical Evaluation 20.06.2023 10:00 AM 20.06.2023 05:00 PM 

3. Auction Start 21.06.2023 10:00 AM 21.06.2023 05:00 PM 

  

The e-Auction EMD Rs. 25.00 (Rupees Twenty Five) Per Quintals. The Quantity For Sale Of 

Brown Sugar of Season 2022-23 is 2700 Quintals.  
 

       The details for submission of e-Auctions will be available on the e-auction portal 

http://eauction.gov.in from 12.06.2023 at 5.00 P.M. The Factory reserves the right to cancel any or 

all the e-Auctions without assigning any reason. The decision of the General Manager shall be the 

final and binding. The E-auction fee is Rs.590/- (Non-refundable) and required E.M.D. by way 

of RTGS scheduled bank in favour of THE KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD, TILHAR 

(SHAHJAHNPUR) payable at Tilhar which will be deposited in factory office before opening 

of Technical bid. E-auction without earnest money shall be liable to be rejected. The General 

Manager of this unit reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annual e-auction process without 

assigning any reason to & decision of General Manager will be final & binding for all. 
 

 bl fufonk ds laca/k esa lHkh la'kks/ku] Li"Vhdj.k] 'kqf)i=] ifjf'k"V] le; o`f) vkfn dks dsoy 

http://eauction.gov.in ,oa www.upsugarfed.org ij gh fn;k tk;sxkA fufonknkrk v|ru tkudkjh ds fy, 

fu;fer :i ls bu osclkbZV~l dks i<rs jgsA 

 

 

                                                                                                 (GENERAL MANAGER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cosugartilhar@gmail.co
http://eauction.gov.in/


INVITATION FOR e-auction 
 

     Online e-auctions are invited for SALE OF BROWN SUGAR PRODUCED IN 

SEASON 2022-23. 

 

1.  Bidders are advised to study the e-auction Document carefully.  Submission of  e-auction 

against this e-auction shall be deemed to  have  been done after careful study and 

examination of the procedures, terms and conditions of the e-auction Document with full 

understanding of its implications. 

2.  The e-auction prepared in accordance with the procedures enumerated in  ITB Clause 15 of 

Section-I should be submitted through e-auction  website http://e-auction.gov.in. 

3.  The e-auction document is available at e-auction website http://e-auction.gov.in from the date 

12.06.2023 at 05:00 PM. Interested bidders may view, download the e-auction document, 

seek clarification and submit their e-auction online up to the date and time mentioned in the 

table below: 

S. No. Particulars Start Date and Time  End Date and Time 

1. Document upload time 12.06.2023 05:00 PM 19.06.2023 06:30 PM 

2. Technical Evaluation 20.06.2023 10:00 AM 20.06.2023 05:00 PM 

3. Auction Start 21.06.2023 10:00 AM 21.06.2023 05:00 PM 
 

(a) Date of publication of e-

auction notice & availability 

of E-auction Document 

E-auction Notice has been published our 

e-auction website http://e-auction.gov.in  

and e-auction Document will be available from 

12.06.2023 at 5:00 PM at e-auction web site http://e-

auction.gov.in  

(b) Availability of e-auction 

document on website 

12.06.2023 at 5:00 PM at e-auction 

web site http://e-auction.gov.in 

(c) Venue of opening of technical 

& financial e-auctions 

The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd., Tilhar         

Distt.-Shahjahanpur – 242307 

(d) Contact officer Name: Mr. R.L. Prajapati     Chief Chemist 

Mob. No. 9193724377 

(e) Cost of e-auction document  Rs 590/- (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only) 

(Non-refundable) 

(f) e-Auction Earnest Money Rs 25.00 per quintals (Rupees Twenty Five per 
quintals) 

(g) Earnest Money Earnest Money & Auction Fee Deposited in Favour 

of The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd. through 

RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING. The Details are as 

under. 

  Name of        – The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd.  

  Beneficiary 

  Address          – Tilhar, Distt.-Shahjahanpur 

  Name Of Bank - State Bank Of India 

  Branch             –  Tilhar- Shahjahanpur 

  Account No.     -  11229785341 

  IFSC Code        -  SBIN 0000 725 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://etender.up.nic.in/
http://etender.up.nic.in/
http://etender.up.nic.in/
http://etender.up.nic.in/


 

1. The Participants need to submit the proof/cost of e-Auction document/processing as stated 

in the above table in  through RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING in favour of The Kisan 

Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd, Tilhar (Shahjahanpur) (herein after referred as KISAN 

SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD, TILHAR (SHAHJAHNPUR) payable at TILHAR. The 

scanned copy of the RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING must be enclosed.   
 

2. All e-Auction must be accompanied by e-Auction Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form 

of RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING, drawn in favour of The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd, 

Tilhar (Shahjahanpur) .The scanned copy of the e-Auction EMD must be uploaded along 

with the e-Auction before opening of technical e-Auction Bid.   
 

3. The Mill reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-Auction/annul the e-Auction process 

without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of Mill will be final and binding. 
 

4. In the event of date specified for e-Auction opening being declared a holiday for Mill’s office 

then the due date for opening of e-Auction shall be the following working day at the 

appointed time and place. 

 

5. All the required documents should be uploaded by the e-Participant electronically in the PDF 

format. The required electronic documents for each document label of Technical (Fee details, 

Qualification details, e-Auction Form) schedules/packets can be clubbed together to make 

single different files for each label. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SECTION I : INSTRUCTIONS TO PARTICIPANTS (ITP) 

 

(A) THE AUCTION DOCUMENT 

 

1-Cost of e-Auction 

 

1)  The Participant shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its 

e-Auction and The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd, Tilhar (Shahjahanpur), hereinafter 

referred to as “the Seller”, will in no case be responsible or liable for these costs, 

regardless of the conduct or outcome of the e-Auction process. 

 

2)   This Auction document is available on the web site http://eAuction.gov.in and 

www.upsugarfed.org to enable the Participants to view, download the e-Auction 

document and submit e-Auction online up to the last date and time mentioned in e-

Auction notice/e-Auction document against this e-Auction. The Participants shall have to 

pay e-Auction document fee of Rs 590.00 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only) through 

RTGS/ NEFT/ NET BANKING payable in favour of The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills 

Ltd., Tilhar (Shahjahanpur). The scanned copy of the RTGS / NEFT/ NET 

BANKING must be uploaded along with the e-Auction before opening of the technical 

e-Auction. This e-Auction document fee of Rs. 590.00 will be non-refundable.  

 

3) The price of Brown Sugar (ex-Sugar Mill). The rates should be quoted net and other taxes 

and duties shall be payable by the buyer as applicable / prevailing at the time of lifting of 

Brown Sugar.  

(a) Rate of Brown Sugar (Rs. per quintal). The rates should be quoted net and other taxes 

and duties shall be payable by the buyer as applicable / prevailing at the time of lifting of 

material.  

 

4) e-Auction Currencies 
 

  Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

 

5) e-Auction Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

 

The Participant shall furnish, as part of its e-Auction, an e-Auction EMD of Rs 25.00 

(Rupees Twenty Five per quintal) in the form of RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING, in 

favour of The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd., Tilhar (Shahjahanpur). The scanned 

copy of the e-Auction EMD must be submitted along with the e-Auction and the original 

should reach the Seller’s office at Tilhar before opening of technical e-Auction. 

 

6)  Unsuccessful Participant’s e-Auction EMD will be returned upon the written request 

through RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING as per your bank details. 

  

7) The successful Participant’s e-Auction EMD will be refunded after the timely Lifting of 

Brown Sugar & submission of duly Gate pass of Mill and satisfactory lifting report from 

respective factory. 

 

8) Period of Validity of e-Auction 

 

8.1 e-Auction shall remain valid for lifting of Brown Sugar for 30 days from the date of issue 

of sale order in case sale made within State and 45 days from the date of issue of sale 

order in case of outside Uttar Pradesh.   

http://www.uplclko.in/


8.2 The validity can be extended by the Managing Director Federation on reasonable ground 

with the condition that if the higher rates of Brown Sugar are received by Federation for 

the mill the same shall be applicable for lifting the balance quantity of extended period.  

 

(B)  e-Auction OPENING AND EVALUATION OF e-Auction 

 

9 Evaluation of technical e-Auction and Evaluation Criteria 
 

9.1 The Seller will examine the e-Auction to determine whether they are complete, whether 

they meet all the conditions of the Contract, whether required e-Auction fee, e-Auction 

EMD and other required documents have been furnished, whether the documents have 

been properly digitally signed, and whether the e-Auction are generally in order. Any e-

Auction or e-Auction not fulfilling these requirements shall be rejected. 
 

9.2 The Participants shall submit the scanned copies of following as documentary proof for 

evaluation of their technical e-Auction:- 
 

9.3 The Participant shall upload the copies of the detail of E.M.D & Fees. The e-Auction 

submitted without required documentary proof shall be rejected. 
 

9.4 The Participant shall submit the copies of the Authorization letter by the Managing 

Director for the authorized person. The e-Auction submitted without required 

documentary proof shall be rejected. 
 

i. Name . 

ii. Designation  - If Company employee  

iii. List of member of director to be submitted for verification of signature of 

authorized person if person is not employee of Distillery/ Company. The 

e-Auction submitted without required documentary proof shall be rejected. 

 

9.5 (A)   If Participant is a proprietorship firm or registered firm, then copy of registration from  

             Registrar of firms along with partnership deed/GST certificate to be submitted.  

OR 

9.6 (B)    If the Participant is a company then copy of certificate of incorporation issued by the   

               Registrar of companies of the state along with memorandum of article of association. 

 

9.7 The Participant shall submit the copies of the details of GST registration and PAN no self 

attested. The e-Auction submitted without required documentary proof shall be rejected. 

 

9.8 The e-Auction found to be not responsive to and not fulfilling all the conditions of the 

contract and not meeting Technical Specifications and Qualification Requirements to the 

satisfaction of Seller shall be rejected and may not subsequently be made responsive by 

the Participant by correction of the non-conformity. The e-Auction of Participants 

mentioning any of their conditions which are not mentioned in the e-Auction document 

or are not in conformity with the conditions of the contract shall be rejected.  

 

9.9 It shall be the discretion of the Seller to decide as to whether an e-Auction fulfils the 

evaluation criterion mentioned in this e-Auction or not.  

 

9.10 The Participants are advised not to mix financial Auction documents with the PDF 

documents submitted for technical Auction. The e-Auction of the Participant having 

financial Auction document in the technical Auction will out rightly be rejected. 

 

9.11 The commercial quotes of the Highest Participant (H-1) shall be eligible for purchase of 

Brown Sugar. The Quantity offered by the H-1 shall be first taken into consideration. 



9.12 The Participants are required to give their maximum rates in the Auctions though 

generally negotiation will not be held. 

 9.13 In case H-1 offers partial quantity for lifting then balance of the quantity shall be allotted 

to subsequent Participant(s) provided the successful Participant(s) are ready to offer the 

rates quoted by H-1. 

9.14 In case H-1 backs out, the Auction shall be cancelled & Auction shall be invited again. 

H-1 shall however be blacklisted from participating in any future auction of Brown Sugar 

in Sugar Mill and are liable for legal action taken by The KISAN SAHKARI CHINI 

MILLS LTD, TILHAR (SHAHJAHANPUR) 

9.15 The Participant shall submit the copies of the details of PD2 licenses and any relevant 

documents issued by the Excise Authority of State and other State in case of Export.   

 

10 Documents Establishing Participant’s Qualification 
 

10.1 Pursuant to ITP Clause 6, the Participant shall furnish, as part of its Technical e-Auction, 

documents establishing the Participant’s qualification to perform the Contract if its e-

Auction is accepted. The documentary evidence should be submitted by the Participant 

electronically in the PDF format.  

The documentary evidence of Participant’s qualification to perform the Contract if its e-

Auction is accepted shall be as per Qualification Requirements specified in following 

table. 
                    

  
 

 

 

 

  

Sl. No Clause Instrument/ Documents required Page No. 

1  Section 1 A 

Clause 4     

Cost of e-Bid Document RTGS/NEFT/NET 

BANKING Details Rs. date 

 

2  Section 1 A 

Clause 5     

Scanned Copy of Cost of e-Bid Document And 

EMD 

 

3  Section 1 A 

Clause 5     
e-Bid EMD in RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING 

Details Rs. date  

 

4  Section 1 B 

Clause 9.15     

Copy of PD-2 License or any related statutory 

License issued by the Excise Commissioner 

 

5  Section 1 B 

Clause 9.4     

Authorization Letter by the Managing Director of  

the bidder Firm with required information. 

 

6  Section 1 B 

Clause 9.5(A)     

Copy of Registration from Registrar of Firm 

Along with partnership deed. 

 

7  Section 1 B 

Clause 

9.6 B 

Copy of Certificate of Incorporation issued by 

ROC along with memorandum of Article of 

Association and the names of Directors/Proprietor 

along with document 

 

8  Section 1 B 

Clause 

9.7  

Copy of GST Registration / PAN No.  

9  SECTION II Acceptance to the Conditions of Contract  

10  SECTION 

III(A) 

e- Auction Form 

 

 

11  SECTION 

III(B) 

Schedule of Auction Quantity 

 

 

12  SECTION III 

(C) 

General Information / Capability Statement  



 

11 Contacting the Seller 

11.1 Participant shall contact the Seller on any matter relating to his/her e-Auction, from the 

time of the e-Auction opening to the time the Contract is awarded. If the Participant 

wishes to bring additional information to the notice of the Seller, he/she can do so in 

writing. 

11.2 Any effort by a Participant to influence the Seller in its decisions on e-Auction 

evaluation,  e-Auction comparison or contract award may result in rejection of the 

Participant’s e-Auction. 

(C) AWARD OF CONTRACT 

12. Award Criteria 

12.1 The Mill will award the contract to the highest Participant (H-1) successfully Participant 

whose Auction has been determined to be responsive to all the conditions of the contract 

and meeting the technical specification and qualification. 

12.2 In case H-1 offers partial quantity (offered) of lifting then balance of the quantity shall be 

allotted to subsequent Participants provided the successful Participant are ready to offer 

the rate quoted by H-1. 

13 Seller’s right to vary Quantities at the Time of Award 

13.1 The seller reserves the right at the time of contract award to increase or decrease the 

quantity specified in the schedule of Multi Lot Sheet without any change in unit price or 

other terms and conditions, depending upon the requirement of respective sugar mills. 

13.2 If any taxes/duties are increased/ decreased by the Government during the contract 

period, the same shall be borne by the buyer.     

 

        SECTION II: CONDITIONS OF E-auction/CONTRACT (CC)QUALITY: 

 
The BROWN SUGAR is being sold on the as where it is basis. 

In case of delay in lifting beyond control of the buyer the validity period may be extended 

after reviewing the situations with necessary documentary evidenced by the General 

Manager, The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Limited, Tilhar (Shahjahanpur) 

 

1. Earnest money: 

Each E-auction shall be accompanied by an EMD of Rs.25/-  Per Qtl. (Rupees Twenty Five Per 

Quintals Only) in form of the Bank RTGS/NEFT/NET BANKING in favour of The KISAN 

SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LIMITED, Tilhar (Shahjahanpur). The E-auction without earnest 

money shall be liable to be rejected. No interest shall be payable on the earnest money. 

 

2. PAYMENT TERMS: 

The payment shall be made in advance through Bank RTGS/NEFT before lifting. The payment 

against the cost of Brown Sugar should be made in favour of The  KISAN SAHKARI CHINI 

MILLS LIMITED Tilhar (Shahjahanpur) and the payment for duties and taxes shall be made 

through Bank RTGS in favour of concerned unit. 

 

3. ARBITRATION: 

Any dispute arising out of the above Sale Order of Sugar shall be the Purchaser  or by the 

Chini Mill Tilhar. The General Manager The Kisan Sahkari Chini Mills Limited Tilhar 

(Shahjahanpur) will act as Sole Arbitrator, under the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 

which shall be deemed to be reference on behalf of both the parties and his award shall be 

binding on both the parties as per law.  

 

 

 



नियम  एव ं शर्तें  

1. izR;sd Øsrk ds }kjk mBku vkns”k esa fuZfn’V Hkqxrku dh “krksZa ds vuqlkj fey ds xksnke@j[ks gq;s LFkku 

ls phuh mBku ds fy, fey dks’k esa vfxze tek fd;k tk;sxkA fufonk izi= #Œ 590@& esa izkIr gksxkA 

2. izR;sd fufonknkrk dks fufonk ds lkFk /kjksgj /kujkf”k :0 25-00 izfr dqa0 ds fglkc ls  l= 2022&23 esa 

mRikfnr 2700 dqa0 czkmu “kqxj gsrq :0 67]500-00 vfxze :i esa fu;ekuqlkj fn fdlku lgdkjh phuh 

feYl fy0] frygj “kkgtgkWiqj ds [kkrs esa us¶V@vkj-Vh-th-,l- ds ek/;e ls tek djkuk vfuok;Z gksxkA  

3. fufonknkrk ;fn phuh ds Ø; vkns”k ,oa fufonk “krksZa ds vuq:i dk;Z djus esa foQy jgrk gS rks vo”ks’k 

ek=k dh lekuqikfrd /kjksgj /kujkf”k tCr djus dk vf/kdkj phuh fey ds ikl lqjf{kr gSA foØ; dh 

xbZ phuh dh ek=k esa ls vo”ks’k ek=k dh /kjksgj /kujkf”k fu;ekuqlkj tCr dh tk;sxhA 

4. ;fn Øsrk }kjk funsZf”kr vof/k esa lEiwZ.k mBku vifjgk;Z dkj.kksa ls ugh fd;k tk ldk gS rFkk foyEc ds 

dkj.kksa ls izcU/kr=a lger gks rks phuh mBku dh oS/krk c<k;s tkus ij izcU/kra= }kjk fu.kZ; fy;k tk ldrk gSA 

5. Ckzkmu “kqxj dh fcØh ds mijkUr fufonknkrk }kjk czkmu “kqxj dk mBku fcØ; vkns”k esa fu/kkZfjr vof/k 

rd fd;k tkuk gksxkA 

6. fufonknkrk }kjk czkmu “kqxj dh njsa izfr dqŒ lHkh dj vfrfjDr nsuh gksxhA thŒ,lŒVhŒ ,oa vU; ns; 

dj fu;ekuqlkj fufonknkrk }kjk vyx ls ns; gksxkA 

7. leLr czkmu “kqxj dh nj ÞtgkW gS tSlh gSÞ ds vk/kkj ij vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSaA vr,o fufonknkrk czkmu 

“kqxj dh xq.koRrk bR;kfn ds fo’k; esa iwjh tkudkjh vfxze :i ls phuh fey esa vkdj izkIr dj ysaA 

fufonk Lohdkj gksus ds i”p;kr~ fdlh izdkj ds fookn ij fopkj ugh fd;k tk;sxkA foØ; dh tkus 

okyh ek=k /kV c< ldrh gSA 

8. /kjksgj /kujkf”k ds vHkko esa fufonk fujLr dj nh tk;sxhA /kjk sgj /kujkf”k dh okilh lEiw.kZ czkmu “kqxj 

ds mBku ds i”pkkr~ l{ke vf/kdkjh dh laLrqfr mijkUr dh tk ldsxhA 

9. dsUnz@jkT; ljdkj }kjk le;&le; ij tkjh leLr vkns”k ds vUrxZr gh phuh dk foØ; fd;k tk;sxkA 

10. fufonknkrkvksa }kjk phuh fey esa tek dh tkus okyh /kjksgj /kujkf”k ij dksbZ C;kt ns; ugh gksxkA 

11. fufonk desaVh }kjk ;Fkk vko”;drk dsoy ,p&1 ¼mPpre nj okys½ fufonknkrk ls gh fuxksf”k;slu fd;k 

tk ldrk gSA 

12. czkmu “kqxj dh foØh ds lEcU/k esa mRiUu fdlh fookn esa iz”kkld@ftykf/kdkjh egksn;] “kkgtgkWiqj dk 

fu.kZ; vfUre :i ls ekU; gksxkA  

13. czkmu “kqxj dk foØ;@mi;ksx dsoy vkS|ksfxd bdkbZ@miHkksDrk dks gh fd;k tk;sxk ftldk izek.k 

i=@”kiFk i= czkmu “kqxj ds mBku ds iwoZ fey esa izLrqr djuk gksxkA czkmu “kqxj dk foØ; [kqys 

cktkj esa izR;{k :i ls ekuo [kk| ds :i esa ugh fd;k tk;sxkA 

14. ;Fkkvko”;d fufonk dh “krksZa esa la”kks/ku djus dk vf/kdkj rFkk ,d vFkok leLr fufonk dks fujLr 

djus dk vf/kdkj iz|ku izcU/kd ds ikl lqjf{kr gSa ,oa l”krZ fufonk Lohdkj ugh gksxhA 
 

 

QeZ dk uke-----------------------------------------------------------     iz/kku izcU/kd 

izfrfuf/k------------------------------------------------------------------- 

gLrk{kj-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

frfFk-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

 

 



SECTION III: TECHNICAL E-AUCTION 

 
 

III(A)   e Bid FORM 

 

III(B)   SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

 

III(C)   General Information/Capability Statement(CS) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SECTION III(A): e- Auction FORM 

 

                                                                                                         Date:………………………. 

IFB No.  
 

To: 

              The General Manager  

THE KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD., 

TILHAR (SHAHJAHANPUR) 

 

 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

             Having examined the e-Auction Documents, we, the undersigned, to buy / lift 

……………………quintals of ………. Brown Sugar in conformity with the said e-Auction 

(Section II) of the e-Auction Document and will Lifting Brown Sugar from your factories in 

addition to this, required e-Auction /EMD for Rs. 25.00 per quintal (Rupees Twenty five per 

quintal) in the form of RTGS / NEFT/ NET BANKING, pledged in favour of The Kisan 

Sahkari Chini Mills Ltd, Tilhar Shahjahanpur is furnished with this e-Auction form. 

 

             We further undertake, if our e-Auction is accepted, to lift Brown Sugar in accordance 

with the lifting validity period. 

 

              We agree to e-Auction by this e-Auction for the e-Auction validity period specified in 

ITB B.1.2.3and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the 

expiration of that period. 

 

             This e-Auction, together with your written acceptance thereof and your notification of 

award shall constitute a binding contract between us. All the terms and conditions of the e-E-

auction Document are acceptable to us. 

 

                We undertake that in competing for (and, if the award is made to us, in executing) the 

above contract, we will strictly observe the laws against fraud and corruption in force in India 

namely “Prevention of Corruption Act 1998”. 

                 

We understand that you are not bound to accept the Highest or any e-Auction you may receive. 

 

Dated this……………………day of…………2023. 

 

           

 

 

-----------------------------                        --------------------  

         Signature                                                               (in the capacity of) 

 
Duly authorized to sign e-Auction for and on behalf of …………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

SECTION III(B): SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS/E-AUCTION 

QUALITY 

 

 

Ok’kZ foØ; ek=k dqa0 

2022&23 2700 dqa0  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SECTION III (C) GENERAL INFORMATION/CAPABILITY 

STATEMENT(CS) 
 

 

 

1. GENERAL INFORMATION: 

(A) Name and complete mailing address of the Bidder 

(B) Name of authorized Official 

(C) Phone Nos. 

(D) Fax 

(E) E-Mail 

(F) Website 

 

2. CST/VAT/GST & Pan Registration Nos. 

(Upload copy of the registration certificate) 

 

 

3. Status of the company: 

Proprietary/Partnership firm or company 

 

 

 

 

4. Whether the bidder is Bonfire User 

 

 

 

5. Particulars of the person authorized to sign the e-auction 

 

 

 

 

6. Details of e-auction document processing     RTGS ………………………………..Dt. 

(Cost(Rs. 590)   drawn on……………………………….. 

 

 

 

 

7. Details of Earnest Money Deposit        RTGS……………………………………..Dt. 

(@Rs.25.00 per quintal)   drawn on…………………………………………………. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


